		Janas is bain	- dit-d t	lass seith than I	laited Ctar	too Doots	l Consiss	4 (1
hereby certify that the first that t	s First Class I	Mail in an eny	velope address	ed to the atte	ntion of:			
Jumes VIII	Bringer	s /	6	Au	/11 8	200	4	
Carmen V. Ne.	rsinger	JUL	1 2 2004	- Ju	J ,	Date	<u>/</u>	-
ustomer No. 00003000	4				Attor	ney Do	cket No.	81738/LPK
n PTO 1595 -92	REC	ORDATA	N FORM C	OVER SH	EET			.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ODIFIED 2-15-93		PAT	TENTS OF	ILY			Pater	t and Trademark Office
settings ® ® ® ▼			▼	▼				▼
Name of conveying party(is Assignor # 1: Jan D.				07-16-	2004			
Assignor # 2: Ingo K								
Assignor # 3: Heiko	Hunold		i [1] [1]					
Assignor # 4: Stefan	Schrader			102792	2182			
Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies)	:			<u> </u>	·		
nme: NexPress Solution		C	ity: Rocheste	r	State:	NY	Zip:	14653-7103
Nature of Conveyance:	X Assign	ment	Other:					
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 3	, 2004 , 2004 , 2004							
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to	, 2004 , 2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(ogether with a new as follows:	w application, th	oncerning doci	the application ament should xPress Soluti ent Departme	be mailed ons LLC	as the exec		
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to e of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P.	, 2004 , 2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(ogether with a new as follows:	w application, the espondence c	concerning docuess: Pat	ment should xPress Soluti ent Departme 7 St. Paul St	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet	as the exec	ution	
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester	atent number(ogether with a new as follows: to whom corrected Kessler	w application, the espondence of Address	concerning docr ess: Par 14: NY	ment should xPress Soluti ent Departme 7 St. Paul St	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip:	as the exec		
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application	, 2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(ogether with a new as follows: to whom corre Kessler	espondence c Address States	concerning doctors: Ne Par 14- NY is one (1) unle	ament should exPress Soluti ent Departme 17 St. Paul St	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip:	as the execute: 1: 14653	3-7103	account
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to e of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application for the control of the control	atent number(gether with a new as follows: to whom corre Kessler	espondence c Addres State ents involved	concerning docuess: Pat 14 : NY is one (1) unle	ament should exPress Soluti ent Departme 17 St. Paul St	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip:	as the execute: 1: 14653	3-7103	account
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to e of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application application for the control of	atent number(gether with a new as follows: to whom corre Kessler	espondence c Address State ents involved t number: 50	concerning docuess: Pat 14 : NY is one (1) unle	ament should a Press Solution to Penartment St. Paul St. St. Paul St. St. Authoriz	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip:	as the execute: 1: 14653	3-7103	account
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to te of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application for the control of the contr	atent number(ogether with a new as follows: to whom corre Kessler ations and pate \$ eposit accoun	syapplication, the espondence of Address State: ents involved Ence t number: 50	concerning documents: Ne Par 144 NY is one (1) unlectosed O-1466	ament should a Press Solution to Department St. Paul St. St. Paul St. Authoriz	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip: bllows:	as the execute: 14653 Charged to	3-7103	
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to the of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): NexPress Solutions LLC D Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	atent number(gether with a new as follows: to whom corre Kessler ations and pate \$ eposit accoun	syapplication, the espondence of Address State: ents involved Ence t number: 50	concerning doctors: Ne ess: Pat 144 NY is one (1) unlectosed 20-1466 OUT USE THIS SP	ament should a Press Solution to Department St. Paul St. St. Paul St. Authoriz	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip: bllows:	as the execute: 14653 Charged to	3-7103	
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to the of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applicat Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): NexPress Solutions LLC D Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Carmen V. Ners	atent number(2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(2004 atent number	syapplication, the espondence of Address State: ents involved Ence t number: 50	concerning documents: Ne Par 144 NY is one (1) unlectosed O-1466	ament should a Press Solution to Department St. Paul St. St. Paul St. Authoriz	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip: bllows:	as the execute: 14653 Charged to	3-7103	
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to the of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): NexPress Solutions LLC D Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	atent number(2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(2004 atent number	syapplication, the espondence of Address State: ents involved Ence t number: 50	concerning doctors: Ne ess: Pat 144 NY is one (1) unlectosed 20-1466 OUT USE THIS SP	ament should a Press Solution to Department St. Paul St. St. Paul St. Authoriz	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip: bllows:	as the execute: 14653 Charged to	3-7103	
Assignor # 1: June 7 Assignor # 2: June 3 Assignor # 3: June 7 Assignor # 4: June 3 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to e of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applica Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): NexPress Solutions LLC D Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Carmen V. Ners	atent number(2004 , 2004 , 2004 atent number(2004 atent number	syapplication, the espondence of Address State: ents involved Ence t number: 50	concerning doctors: Ne ess: Pat 144 NY is one (1) unlectosed 20-1466 OUT USE THIS SP	ment should a Press Solution The Press Stated as for Authorization The Press Stated The Press Stated The Press Stated The Press State The Press St	be mailed ons LLC ent, reet Zip: bllows:	as the execute: 14653 Charged to	3-7103 o deposit a	is a true copy

G:\Grp\LPK\LPK\LDOCKETS\81738\N-P Formal Papers DE\Recordation Form Cover Sheet-First Class Mail.doc

July 7, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015558 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"),

formed under the New York LLC Act and having a princip	oal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and ty rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements				
disclosed in an application for patent for	•				
	SM FOR AVOIDING REGISTER ERRORS				
which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:				
a provisional application for patent by:					
an international application for patent by:					
	Date: JUNE 7, 2004				
	Date: JUNE 3, 2004				
	Date: JUNE 7, 2004				
Assignor # 4: Stefan Schrader	Date: JUNE 3 2004				
and [check one] about to be filed X	already filed as 10/826,70/ on April 16, 2004				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe	er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart				
provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisio	nal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application				
thereof, and any applications, including international applications in the United States and all other countries. I/We also	tions, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in				
and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted	on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any				
applicable priority rights arising from any of these applic	ations under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,				
statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applica	tions, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the				
name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute	e such documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be				
necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective r	ights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee.				
I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-ot-po	ocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress				
	, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said				
	arte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of				
these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as si	uch issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This				
document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in al	Il respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York,				
USA.					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than:				
7-27	NexPress Solutions LLC				
+09/6	1447 St. Paul Street				
Jan D. Boness	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)				
Date: +- pm- 2006	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG				
Witnessed: Prower & Janes	DrHell-Strasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany				
Withessed.	DIReli-Suasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany				
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than:				
9 () //	NexPress Solutions LLC				
Ingo Inch	1447 St. Paul Street				
Ingo K. M. Breher	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)				
Date: 03-Jun-2004	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG				
Witnessed: Fromha Court	Dr. Hall Stroops 24107 Vial Commons				
witnessed.	DrHell-Strasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany				

Signature of Assignor #3 Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC Hundel 1447 St. Paul Street Heiko Hunold Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.) Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Dr.-Hell-Strasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany Signature of Assignor #4 Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Stefan Schräder Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.) Date: ___ Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG Witnessed: Dr.-Hell-Strasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany